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MUGA Court

Date from / to

Sept 10" — Oct 29" 2020

Prepared by

Sheri Birch

Project Outcomes
Refer to these
outcomes in your
report below. Did we
achieve these?

To offer an outdoor safe space for young people in Pulborough.

To engage young people in a variety of Covid-19 safe activities.

To offer information, advice and sign posting for any young person who may benefit from
further support

To offer young people an opportunity to engage safely in planned activities with SCYP staff
team, where they are available

To encourage young people to talk about their experience through Covid-19 and ensure they
have on-going support and understand the Government advice and follow it to keep
themselves safe

Session Highlights /
what went well
Attach pictures at
the end of the report

We are currently running this as a Purple Bus session, due to Covid-19 we no longer have
access to the youth Centre at the school. This has given us some challenges to overcome,
however the sessions are now benefitting from an increase in numbers.

We ensure that each week we provide arts & crafts which we base on a particular theme each
week, the Young People are happy to take part and there are only 2 Males who refuse to
engage in this activity, they prefer to do a sports activity. So, whilst we are running arts and
crafts, they are usually nearby kicking a football or playing cricket.

We have faced some challenges in the sessions, due to different groups of males falling out
with each other outside of the Youth Club setting. They have all been happy to explain their
side of events and worked alongside the youth workers, to help to try and put their
differences aside, especially whilst attending club.

Sports activities are a firm favourite with all young people that attend, football seems to be a
winner each week, this has also helped in breaking down barriers between groups.

One of the advantages of being outside is we have made new contacts, which are attending
each week.

We have also managed to engage on a regular basis with a male who is known to the local
community wardens, this has been a pleasing outcome as he now regularly attends and
engages well with youth workers and other members.

Feedback from
Young People
Attach pictures of
any evidence such as

Can you help us get a skate ramp built?
Thank you for coming each week.
When can we go back inside?
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flipcharts at the end
of the report

Issues or concerns
Any challenges?
What is preventing
us meeting the
outcomes?

Unfortunately, due to the weather conditions some young people leave early, as they get
cold.
Numbers have increased but mainly from years 7 & 8.

Future plans

A bulleted summary
of key programme
plans.

Work with community wardens to identify challenging young people and encourage them to
engage.
Continue to offer Virtual Youth Club 3 times per week.
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Number engaged in
SCYP programmes

Young
Leaders

UK Youth Bronze:Silver:
Awards

Duke of
Cornwall

Observations on
Attendances

To increase numbers, consider a leaflet drop, advertise through school pages on social

media.

Referrals / Support
follow up
Summarise actions
to support young
people into
additional support.

2 Young males have been referred through Barnados — See, hear, respond.

Register Counts (not required if UPSHOT used)

Attendee ID

1954770 Participant
1922856 Participant
1947600 Participant Participant
1947617 Participant

1954778 Participant
1947603 Participant

1947596 Participant

1947589 Participant

1954746 Participant
1958629 Participant
1954764 Participant
1958626 Participant
1954750 Participant
1954754 Participant
1947587 Participant

1958644 Participant
Total

(participants

attended) 6 11

Total
(sessions
attended)
1
Participant Participant 3
Participant Participant 4
1
Participant 2
Participant 2
Participant 2
1
1
Participant 2
1
Participant 2
1
1
1
1
2 7 26

Total (mins)
120
360
480
120
240
240
240
120
120
240
120
240
120
120
120
120

Total
(hours)

2
6
8
2
4
4
4
2
2
4
2
4
2
2
2
2
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